08/25EP. 26, 2008 4:36PMg 57g0SC CONTRACTS/SUB S0, pry. N0. 3591 . %az/006
W | (

i G4 Approval ¢100042
. i 1, CONTRACT 1D CODE PAGE OF PAGES
i AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT ’ 1 [ 5
2 ATENMENTMODIFICATION NO, 3. EFFEGTIVE DATE 4. REQUISTTIONPURCRASE RER, NO. &, PROJEQT NO. (i opplieabla)
| Aos1 See 16C 06-08R114383,015
ig. IssuED BY CODE| 7. ADMINISTERED BY (IFather ibap lfzm 6) coDE]
;! .8, Depattruent of Energy Same s item 6,
! i Richland Operations Office DOE Contracting POC: Richard Stimamel
i i P, 0. Box 550, MSIN A7-80 (508) 376-2882
i1 Richland, WA 99352 ,
je;. NAME AND ADDRES OF CONTRACTOR (Ne, Skrool, counfy, Srem and ZIP: Cotle) (/] |9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
i1 AdvanceMed Cotp
( Computer Sciences Corp . 98, DATED (SEE [TEM 11)
‘1 15245 Shady Grove Road, Suite 200
'l Rockville , MD 20850 10A, MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO,
: { ATTN: Dianne R. Sagner , .\; DE-AC06-04RL 14383

y 108, DAYED (SEE ITEM 73]

cone _[FaciTY caoe 01/06/2004

| 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[0 The above numberad solicitalion Is amended 28 satforth In flem 14. Tha hour snd dale spacified for cecslpl of Offars [j Is extendsd, [ Is not axtendsd.
Qtfars must acknewledys recalpt of this amendment prior lo the hour and dato spocifiad In tha selleliation or a5 amended, by one of the foligwing methods:

@) By complaling llems & and 16, and retumning one (1) capy of the amendmenil; {b) By acknowlsdging recelpl of this amendment on eaah copy of (ha offer submillad;
or (€) By seperale lsltor or telagram which includes & reference o the solleltation and amendinent numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIEIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION QF
YIOUR OFFER. Il by virtus of this amendment you deslre to change an offer already eubmitiad, such chenge may be maede by lelegram or letter, provided each
{q[agram or lallar makew referonca to tha solicilstion and s amendment, apd I racalved prior to tha opaning haur and data specified.

12, AGCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (1 raqaired)
| |See Attached Financial Plan Report for Details Dectease of $347,161.00 . ‘
13. THIS ITEM APFLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS QF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

| IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO, AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
4¢) |A THIS CHANGE ORDER 15 ISSUED PURSURNT YO; (Spocly autnbrity] THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEW 14 ARE MADE TN THE CONTRAGT GRDER NO. TN ITEM 17,

el

(|
o

B, THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such 45 changss n paying office, appraprialian dals, ele.) SET
FORTH IN{TEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 48,108(k),

C.  THIS BUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TG AUTHORITY OF:

1
!
£

CL 1B QOTHER Specify lype of madificalion and aulherity)
X |Section B.2 of Contract

B

IMPORTANT: Contractor [ is not, [X is requirad {o sign thls document and retum copy (._coples) to theissuing office.

A, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MORIFICATION (Organfzed by LICF sestion hoadings, Inciudling solfelmibn/coniract subfect pattsr where foazlbls,)

f ; FINANCIAL PLAN #15

 The purpose of this modification is de-obligate excess funds which are currently obligated on the contract,

| EConfrac’c Clause B.2 is changed by decreasing the cantract obligation by $347,161.00 from $62,757,916.31 t0 $62,410,755.31
' 2. Replacement Page B-2 and Financial Plan Report ate attached,

!
E;(.cht ot providad herein, 31l lanms snd eenditions of tha docutmen! referanced Ih ljom 8A or 104, u5 heralglore changad, remalne unchanged and In full lonea ahd affect,

-mr-F

-

L

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Typs or prinf) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Typs or prinf)

Ai )(ﬂ-ﬁ[\{; rl\k' smn&(?’\ CSC R.ichardA- Stimmel

1}3& CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 180, DATE SIGNED 16C. DATE SIGNED
H

s

< AR >
’ (Signattire of porson autharized ta sigT) - R TS m i 2b - ; ﬁ/ Roogs

(8N 7540-01+162-8070 a0-108 STAND; ORI REV, 10-
PREVIQUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computar Ganeratad PreucdbaQbRyDGgA M0 ¢ -10-85)
; FAR {48 CFR) 54,24




OQ/ESEP. 26 2008,1 4236PM;9 375CSC CONTRACTS/SUB SOO DIV. ‘ NO 359W P-_4i03/006
};

Ocoupational Health Services ' Part ]
REP Nu. DE-AC06-04KEL14383, Modification No. A8] Section B

B.1 Qc¢cupational Medical Services

a. This is a performance-based, cost reimbursement service contract for the rendering of
Occupational Medical Services for the U, 8. Department of Energy’s Hanford Site. The

‘ Contractor shall furnish all personnel, facilities, equipment, material, supplies, and gervices
| (except as expressly set forth in this contract as furnished by the Govemnment) and otherwise do
' all things necessary for, or incident to, performing i an efficient and effective manuer all work
set forth in Section C, Statement of Work. The scope of wark under this contract is
i comprehetsive in that the Contractor is expected to perform all technical, operatiotial and

f managerial functions necessary to provide the occupational medical services, in accordatice with
the terms of this contract,

!
H b. The performance-based outcomes of this contract are broadly set out in the Section C Statement
: of Work and reflect the Department of Energy's minimum needs and expectations fot contractor
performance. More specific performance standards (i.e., performance expectations and
. measurement criteria) and the related incentives will be established annually (or at such other
[l intervals as determined by the Contracting Officer) in the Perforiance Bvaluation and
’ Measurement Plan (PEMP) (see Section H.20). The contractor's performance relative to the
| PEMP will be considered as a factor in determining whether and to what extent option(s) will be
i exerciged to extend the contract performance period, Contractor performarnce is also a factor that
i will directly affect the contractor's past performance report card.
!

B2  DEAR 970,5232-4 Obligalion of Funds (Dee 2000)

r ~a, Obligation of funds, The amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this

| contract is $62,410,756.31, Such amount may be increased unilaterally by DOE by written
notice to the contractor and may be increased or decreased by writien agreement of the parties
(whether or not by formal modification of this contract), Estimated collections from others for
work and services to be performed under this contract are not included in the amount presently
obligated. Such collections, to the extent actually received by the contractor, shall be processed
and accounted for in accordanoce with applicable requirements imposed by the confracting officer
pursvant to the Laws, regulations, and DOE directives clause of this contraot. Nothing in this
paragraph Is fo be construed as authorizing the contractor to exceed limitations stated in financial
plans established by DOE and finnished to the confractor from time to time under this cotitract,

b, Limitation on paywment by the Government. Except as otherwise provided in this contract and
except for costs which may be incurred by the contractor pursuant to the Termination clause of
this contract or costs of claims allowable under the contract occutring after completion or
termination and not released by the contractor at the time of financial settlement of the contraot
in accordance with the clause entitled "Payments and Advances," payment by the Government

¥ under this contract on aceount of allowable costs shall not, in the ageregate, exceed the amount

; obligated with respect to this contract, less the contractor's fee and any negotiated fixed amount,
' Unless expressly negated in this contract, payment on account of those costs excepted in the

; preceding sentence which are in excess of the amonnt obligated with respect to this contract shall
i be subject o the availability of!

1. Collections aceruing to the contractor in connection with the work under this contract and
} | processed and accounted for in accardance with applicable requirements imposed by the

Page B2



] ;
P'_%04/ooe

NG, 3591

2

P.

0ok

6. 20061 4:37PMg 37605C CONTRACTS/SUB SOy, prv.

e st iy 2%
At arSSSeE,

PSR

MEbey sAivg Bupmday Jap ey

T4 Pp03 Lus|deaaY Jg) o)
oL, :53K] pung zo7ymo)

LIpPI2A3 SHod fequadfiuey weabarg 0 o)
el

COODODIANT DG anbonTuatey LeliosdJop L

I8PI00D  DOOOIDD  OOWSZ

15 04¥h e

(101002 S VR AT

JELED

X O'0ES (ERER B %ﬁgﬂgmﬁﬁa’gﬁm%ﬁ

wrYaLL KETTIE w000 uszegtal o0y iz DIOI0D  BESIEGD  LMOZP DOIST  WZWOMA oDl AL 0520 MOElay
TS e N e : Y22y ipua Begenday s jera).
wo L T4 =03 |kaaY kg 1970,
wo i -8 XA AL puns so) 1oy ~
D T 30007 ODBIDSENA Joend) JUpared webold jo} Kol
iy ) o 0o - gy DODODED  DOBOODD  BOMZRD ODMAZ  QOMMMMA  SEZIZA A 600 LOZITY
s B S 5 , $0bi2y HAiguz Bupsadeny Jo) peiog
B T Bpog weda Ry 1oy oy
. ZA WAL puny a2 (E0 L
BBy L PDLESRIA SUpDd joRUADEEA Weso s o] DL
I0'n0s- OFAOVIINSL  9OTIZVD | DOODODO  OOWOOO OISZ  OMOBINA  MEIZL  ZA MEla IDLTr-
BLSEE Y CAMAHMIDRL  ZEZVD ORODIOD  -GOOODDD DORSZ  COMOGINA  DIENZZL ZA LISBO LDLLZY
05000008 CENAGVRDISL - S3CIZHD  OI0GH0R  ODOOM G0ZSZ  OSUNGSLNA  OISIZZL  ZA MOW  OMEy
W= XA s252K1 Py e 0, ;
W - BDOBISDNA 080 SORUCTIRIEd lr Ao o) oL
100 4000000 BDIEO00  BOMEED DT GOODGIONA  SEZIZ/F XA TGN LDVZe
00w G000 OGGONOU  BLOGRED DOZSE  OOCBMONA  SIZIZZL XA ZISGD  IOMTS
. d1 adXy pund 1oj peyoy
DIOLIOESS g ORI L] Ui asd 2F pyo]
WG €250 CIODMS DIESZ  GIOSKESA BEALHL  dI 6SZID DMz
T IWIPPLARE rnd PoRseDAUaIed weabarg 1y pjo) .
ow0e 0000000 IBFIDAD  DODOODD DORSZ  BWIMMLLAD GOSDIIY 4L msEie Loy
- T 41 =dAL pang say ol
B oy D DEDIORNAT 0 (ORI qUNIE D ey Jo) 0]
"-SHIZAY
N Ly oo 5525 groLe DOSOOCD . 6030C00_  DEDODG0 DOMSZ  OOOMOBIWI  ESISIZY 41 SO0 4L
MasiEAy paspay adunyyy shoLsaLy 540 papToI) Saquinp} Bpag Oam DY ey sy gwH ey pq wpey  Apug
oL vd SumSag e oy Tqo ey Sy pung 3y
T T Ty e = T I S TR AR RS IRBARY RO T T DT L TN T I T T LT Sip e aeedoremiiy, ST e
5 NI LS6E 507 §o0g T igondagriuy praniry goday T 30V =Ly VopesL1poyy 1570
. - 7T WALOP [T ST I2GUICHNY 83 ] [RIILTL
1000438 oday T [Ee3a(] - 110day uR]d [ERUELL SR

¢io T ey

DANT ¥DAY macey




_6!05/005

P

NO. 3591

00,:8EP. 26, 20085 4:37PMg 54gCSC CONTRACTS/SUR SOy, pyy.

P S EES0 e RODE 'PT SqumnfsS a0 pajrtag podey— - - - -

tonoday podey

Py
s10 732y

TT WnojA peasly

A 3 — =

HERR( - Miodoy] ueyy [eloueayy

_

WINYR'E | oTefuL’ ora LN ka1 L ZX ety pung oy o)
WekT i & DY syegiel COOSTENA S04 DR oo ziBia lof o)
SYTENRTZ T gowen'en'z X jealvrfativrd jeitias: 3214 OZRADVRDISE  G9RIZ250  000JNOD OOODMID  HHST GOUBOGINA 01324, ZA HsH0 At g
C0eN'TS oo D IKTBO0°0E CAMOAHAAUKMEL  JZEAZYD  DOOCODD  ODOOOOD O09SZ OOOMOSINA  OVORZ4L 7K U600 [oosey
Wrgsieeds DYBISEE p it L 2 . 1 s5dfy pong o) pmo]
Qe oy - o orgzgor - DIOTHISSS MI0J [aNUOTA0LE] BiEETalf sof joar
areznont 000008 DFRO0DD TavziYid | O0OROED  BZSIONO  DOGMGO  @OFSZ ONUBSOSSY  BSILBLL dr  msZla Lok
L. NELYTZ - 0Tt - WErer 2LEEsLe JOVZRIEAT Mg IuOoRIRES WOl J0f (0L
eEZ ovoese Doo o'z ona GGR00M  BESIKIE GPRITIO OOPSZ  IDMMGAT GEROMEE Al €S20 Lol
BUNLLE oo W ] [TA ) VA ¥4 CIOURDD  STEIDOD  ZRIZMD ODISZ  MdeRISAS GEEDMID QL [0 Jmlz
OFSEFSEZT QUSELBETR 500 MSEraerT ore Lo S2GH00  SDRGERD DST LOMZRIGAT 65ROLM dl  OSZI0 BONIZS
eexjaren papagy py paseidds T yum
. &@5.&3@3%@5&3:%»&&5%82%m%&?ggtémﬁam-%é
bacg rera: oY) DrOne’s aal AN £EGREE OIGUO00  SZSI00D  YSEOZD OIIST MORZISAS eSDLbL  JL BSZE LODizw
0ISEZD Do L] ors filcseva OORODAG  STSUDG  EZ002R) OOOSZ MBMOBISAS ebEORM dL G520 LS
BOBEDARTE - MPOBER.,. IERL LMD - DO SR ORI e onl o yered weibord 40) jepn )
65 REDEST ez @t BTERL G000OR  EXSICOD  GOSDZERD  OMSZ WHROMAY 200 dbL 6SZI0 LOGIZY
WIS 00, S T C e SR A1 :ed4) pinid roy et
B ; T T DOOZBNINA A fliunsauasey e o) Fa)
DYono'skL W e bkt CCOISTD  GDYMOD OO0 . @3SC  ONZOMOENH OMARLE AL 05MO Lglzb
Siigd s e, _ e BOAZODIDH Yuiod [AEDp g waiboLd Jop ey,
YUESYarL 0FerIZE 1 iyriayied 705 g %4 GOUBIDD  QOODICD  H0DOODM  BOYSZ DOBlODIDH  Lou4mlE dr SDle  Logizy
CORORIRET e R T e T R o s e . 7z :edK) pang oy oL
OIS Do e A i R T gk e DEODATI Fiod TOAUODRME wRIBDId o) 0L
. ZEG'gEss Bupeligyenp - pop AY
O0EIS'IEL) DOBIIELE COZEITS wsEeELL o TRINHINSSEOY  @es)zid  0GDOOOD  CLAGSVD GOWSZ ODODUEODS R/G0XL  JE BSISD MobiZb
: FLPZSES 3 AT 5 1 14 U0y esearsiy EpUTY (IR ~ERIZAY -
DOLIFTELE VLT wLLYeE) COCI0RIUE il HAMSSUOY  BSELC ODICOD0  ZLIOZYO ODVRL  COOUBDOOY  BISOZL 72 Sese lowizy
oEXen org O0ETEYOE xe HOWASSYEY . BRGIZED  OOUDOGD  LIOOYD OOKST ODOSOEMSD mISOZL 72 S0 IOBIZ
N R LD - ) S ) 1 < I Az zads) puny o) o
P e T RIS P Gt e R Y 000380063 IO FLRDIIRE] WRIEaLY 0 )
0Y555" (55 o OUSES'Z5G 00 COBOVNVICHOY  DERLZS0  [O0ID0  SUIRD OOMI  OJIeNSOIS  eiSnil) AT 250 DUy
CUBHOIRE we 000N'00a'e )] HROVNVIYDY  Z5PIZED  DOOBDOD  TLAGEND BOVEZ  OOSOEOND  S/SIZZL AZ SO0 BT
00°000°Ed ore il pags wn IGHOVIVISEETY  3S5IZHE ODOOEDD  LAAOZ0 OOYEZ  OOMIDEDO3 WML A7 SSSDO elEy
o] o a ooa 25TV BYS DEOVRVANEY BRI OWOGE0  CLLRKG DJESE GOOJDOIE RIWRML AT DSUID oMk
OrSIRL 5o P! oI trsineasy CEIOVHVRMON  ZERITRD  DOPROD0  ZLNGRD OOZSY  DOOSHEDDD  mASIEZL A2 SO0 IDGtZh
BLEAYYT Y] 0OD 800 91ERLSS IIVNGNOY  LaNZ D0B0007  BLIGZN 05z DOIEORDOR Q90ZL AT SSEOD MBIEY
S[QEUBAY pesAay ¥dwe) ~ Snopaerg 0 pseg Jaquingy PO o3 mefeyg @M SSELY HPH amrdory 14 2p0D  Aney
— v Smandeg Sefory Er] fag Al Boy puugy Y
e P —— Pl et ok v £ % e 2 COL ) o foue s 17 2 € e EECR —  -ssTa Ay - -

T80 ~2qEan) ualean popy 1Ehea)
S DUy Leyd oauem



_hoesaos

P

NO. 3591

At sl 2 f0 3T, r.'qrsx.u\ﬂvﬂhwv.\mwﬂ...%\.wmg\m‘m%ﬁ s
SSEE T

PID[IEH PRAIIURANY - EREVTY 40} Py )

108127 1 Apum Bumieday Joj iy

AQepeRy pespaay
Tei0],

T oA YeaNTpRy 4oj ey0),

LAY IPIQ 03 wafaxg /) SSEDD W TRy vy oeped  Apug
L>el7y oy gy sy 223 pung  ydy

Aumuudeg

26. 2008, 4:37PMg 47¢03C CONTRACTS/SUB S0y prv.

NS : 53 - T T T T L I TR R R AR A Y SRR R T T T T I T T T LT S5 TET Ay f——
4G YA I pZaquendag o poleRaan Sl T T T T )
N e = ° VS0V o] SOUTHEBO 10201580
- HeR(] - Heoday weyJ [Epuvdg 71 2o peoses ST U g1 gy
o ivy 5 = s - :

J Y

00/ SEP.

1000 oy
§ 30 radel




